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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Statistics/ Civil Construction & Maintenance Assistant/ Assistant Supervisor - Estimating & Material 

Testing For Civil Construction/ Land Surveying Assistant/ Junior Motor Vehicle Mechanic/ Motor Vehicle Technician/ Fundamentals Of Mechanical Technology/ Assistant Service 

Technician (Air Conditioner)/ Assistant Service Technician (Refrigerator)/ Computer Maintenance & Networking Assistant/ Junior Web Page Developer/ Visual Basic Programmer/ 

Database Management System Assistant/ Electrical Home Appliances Repair Technician/ Domestic Wireman And Motor Installation Technician/ Solar Installation Technician 

Assistant/ Assistant Rural Electrician/ Water Purifier, Microwave Oven And Inverter Servicing Technician/ Digital And Cable Tv Technician/ Mobile & Smart Phone Repair Assistant 

(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Statistics/ Civil Construction & Maintenance Assistant/ Assistant Supervisor - Estimating & Material Testing For Civil Construction/ 

Land Surveying Assistant/ Junior Motor Vehicle Mechanic/ Motor Vehicle Technician/ Fundamentals Of Mechanical Technology/ Assistant Service Technician (Air Conditioner)/ 

Assistant Service Technician (Refrigerator)/ Computer Maintenance & Networking Assistant/ Junior Web Page Developer/ Visual Basic Programmer/ Database Management 

System Assistant/ Electrical Home Appliances Repair Technician/ Domestic Wireman And Motor Installation Technician/ Solar Installation Technician Assistant/ Assistant Rural 

Electrician/ Water Purifier, Microwave Oven And Inverter Servicing Technician/ Digital And Cable Tv Technician/ Mobile & Smart Phone Repair Assistant (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Statistics/ Civil Construction & Maintenance Assistant/ Assistant Supervisor - Estimating & Material Testing For Civil Construction/ 

Land Surveying Assistant/ Junior Motor Vehicle Mechanic/ Motor Vehicle Technician/ Fundamentals Of Mechanical Technology/ Assistant Service Technician (Air Conditioner)/ 

Assistant Service Technician (Refrigerator)/ Computer Maintenance & Networking Assistant/ Junior Web Page Developer/ Visual Basic Programmer/ Database Management 

System Assistant/ Electrical Home Appliances Repair Technician/ Domestic Wireman And Motor Installation Technician/ Solar Installation Technician Assistant/ Assistant Rural 

Electrician/ Water Purifier, Microwave Oven And Inverter Servicing Technician/ Digital And Cable Tv Technician/ Mobile & Smart Phone Repair Assistant (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Statistics/ Civil Construction & Maintenance Assistant/ Assistant Supervisor - Estimating & Material Testing For Civil Construction/ 

Land Surveying Assistant/ Junior Motor Vehicle Mechanic/ Motor Vehicle Technician/ Fundamentals Of Mechanical Technology/ Assistant Service Technician (Air Conditioner)/ 

Assistant Service Technician (Refrigerator)/ Computer Maintenance & Networking Assistant/ Junior Web Page Developer/ Visual Basic Programmer/ Database Management 

System Assistant/ Electrical Home Appliances Repair Technician/ Domestic Wireman And Motor Installation Technician/ Solar Installation Technician Assistant/ Assistant Rural 

Electrician/ Water Purifier, Microwave Oven And Inverter Servicing Technician/ Digital And Cable Tv Technician/ Mobile & Smart Phone Repair Assistant (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Statistics/ Civil Construction & Maintenance Assistant/ Assistant Supervisor - Estimating & Material Testing For Civil Construction/ 

Land Surveying Assistant/ Junior Motor Vehicle Mechanic/ Motor Vehicle Technician/ Fundamentals Of Mechanical Technology/ Assistant Service Technician (Air Conditioner)/ 

Assistant Service Technician (Refrigerator)/ Computer Maintenance & Networking Assistant/ Junior Web Page Developer/ Visual Basic Programmer/ Database Management 

System Assistant/ Electrical Home Appliances Repair Technician/ Domestic Wireman And Motor Installation Technician/ Solar Installation Technician Assistant/ Assistant Rural 

Electrician/ Water Purifier, Microwave Oven And Inverter Servicing Technician/ Digital And Cable Tv Technician/ Mobile & Smart Phone Repair Assistant (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Statistics/ Civil Construction & Maintenance Assistant/ Assistant Supervisor - Estimating & Material Testing For Civil Construction/ 

Land Surveying Assistant/ Junior Motor Vehicle Mechanic/ Motor Vehicle Technician/ Fundamentals Of Mechanical Technology/ Assistant Service Technician (Air Conditioner)/ 

Assistant Service Technician (Refrigerator)/ Computer Maintenance & Networking Assistant/ Junior Web Page Developer/ Visual Basic Programmer/ Database Management 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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System Assistant/ Electrical Home Appliances Repair Technician/ Domestic Wireman And Motor Installation Technician/ Solar Installation Technician Assistant/ Assistant Rural 

Electrician/ Water Purifier, Microwave Oven And Inverter Servicing Technician/ Digital And Cable Tv Technician/ Mobile & Smart Phone Repair Assistant (out of 100))  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR
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Tie Break 
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A001829911 KHUSUBOO  BARIK Female No  1 1 UR  17  447.00  527.00  623.00  716.00  806.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630694 SOUMALYA  GHOSH Male No  2 2 UR  2  446.00  537.00  628.00  719.00  806.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426120 KRISHNA  SASMAL Male No  3  1 3 EWS  6  446.00  531.00  623.00  714.00  804.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001662319 SEBAYAN  MAJUMDAR Male No  4  1 4 SC  13  442.00  534.00  626.00  716.00  802.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798789 RUPAYAN  NANDI Male No  5  1 5 OBC-B  7  441.00  532.00  624.00  715.00  800.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660216 AKASH  BARAT Male No  6  2 6 OBC-B  6  438.00  520.00  619.00  710.00  794.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961021 CHANDRA  DEY Female No  7 7 UR  1  435.00  511.00  607.00  702.00  793.00  870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436959 TRIJIT  ROY Male Yes  8 8 UR  10  434.00  514.00  609.00  699.00  784.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126528 SAGNIK  HALDER Male No  9 9 UR  3  430.00  514.00  609.00  693.00  777.00  860.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018844 SHAJIAH  ARUS Female No  10 10 UR  2  427.00  511.00  601.00  687.00  771.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591650 TANISHA  SHARMA Female No  11  3 11 OBC-B  7  424.00  518.00  612.00  701.00  784.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426724 MONU KUMAR SINGH Male No  12 12 UR  13  424.00  514.00  607.00  697.00  780.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798992 PRIYOBRATA  SING Male No  13  2 13 SC  9  424.00  507.00  597.00  687.00  770.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000848138 SAYANTAN  PAL Male No  14 14 UR  6  424.00  497.00  588.00  678.00  768.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779088 SOUMEN  DAS Male No  15  4 15 OBC-B  3  424.00  495.00  588.00  679.00  764.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002276475 PRANJAL  SHARMA Male No  16  1 16 ST  4  423.00  520.00  617.00  704.00  780.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194432 NIPA  DUTTA Female No  17 17 UR  12  423.00  514.00  605.00  686.00  766.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430860 ANKITA  PAL Female No  18 18 UR  2  423.00  503.00  596.00  686.00  766.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216987 ADARSH  SHAW Male No  19 19 UR  7  422.00  514.00  606.00  689.00  768.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994903 SUSMITA  SASMAL Female No  20 20 UR  18  417.00  491.00  581.00  669.00  752.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256256 ANUJ KUMAR GUPTA Male No  21 21 UR  19  413.00  505.00  597.00  683.00  765.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000512266 ARUNIMA  DUTTA Female No  22 22 UR  16  412.00  480.00  572.00  662.00  748.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000468920 DEVJEET  PAL Male No  23  5 23 OBC-B  8  407.00  477.00  574.00  664.00  744.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018188 SK MD JAHIRUDDIN Male No  24  1 24 OBC-A  2  406.00  461.00  552.00  640.00  727.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417080 ADITA  BISWAS Female No  25  3 25 SC  9  406.00  459.00  549.00  639.00  726.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001680677 ARMAN  MONDAL Male No  26  2 26 OBC-A  16  405.00  489.00  575.00  659.00  738.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849383 DIYA  BANERJEE Female No  27 27 UR  4  401.00  471.00  561.00  649.00  732.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883331 TANUJA  MAJI Female No  28  4 28 SC  16  400.00  465.00  555.00  645.00  730.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000853658 AYUSI  PANDIT Female No  29 29 UR  2  400.00  460.00  550.00  640.00  730.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209553 ROHIT  MANNA Male No  30 30 UR  1  399.00  472.00  558.00  642.00  725.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002306163 RIDDHIMAN  BANERJEE Male No  31 31 UR  23  398.00  459.00  549.00  637.00  718.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310759 CHINTU  BEHERA Male No  32 32 UR  20  397.00  491.00  585.00  667.00  731.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485174 SHREYASRI  MAITI Female No  33 33 UR  15  397.00  472.00  562.00  642.00  719.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437027 PROVASH  BISWAS Male No  34  5 34 SC  17  396.00  479.00  563.00  646.00  721.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001712780 ANKITA  BANERJEE Female No  35 35 UR  12  396.00  454.00  551.00  647.00  728.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001665223 RUPSA  DOLUI Female No  36 36 UR  5  396.00  454.00  545.00  633.00  716.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002148747 SAMMAN  RAKSHIT Male No  37  6 37 OBC-B  8  395.00  472.00  560.00  643.00  720.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001754736 ROUNAK  KOLEY Male No  38 38 UR  8  395.00  458.00  548.00  634.00  717.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739146 SATYANARAYAN  SHAW Male No  39 39 UR  11  391.00  465.00  552.00  637.00  711.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001973338 SHASWATA  ROY Male No  40 40 UR  2  389.00  460.00  541.00  622.00  700.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760967 MOMIN ALI MANDAL Male No  41 41 UR  16  389.00  453.00  545.00  628.00  706.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001621591 SUBHADEEP  KOLEY Male No  42  7 42 OBC-B  3  389.00  453.00  538.00  621.00  701.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358041 IPSITA  MODAK Female No  43  8 43 OBC-B  7  389.00  446.00  536.00  624.00  711.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910737 SOUMIK  NAGA Male No  44 44 UR  1  388.00  476.00  564.00  644.00  712.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206541 ROHIT  BASU Male No  45 45 UR  7  388.00  470.00  553.00  635.00  713.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300182 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  46 46 UR  15  386.00  444.00  532.00  619.00  697.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000906124 SOUMOJIT  GHOSH Male No  47 47 UR  3  384.00  473.00  562.00  640.00  711.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359538 KUSHAGRA  MISHRA Male No  48 48 UR  4  384.00  456.00  539.00  620.00  696.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001132250 SULAGNA  DE Female No  49 49 UR  6  384.00  428.00  523.00  613.00  700.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892989 TUNKA  MALIK Female No  50  6 50 SC  2  383.00  440.00  531.00  615.00  691.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244371 NILAY  GUPTA Male No  51  9 51 OBC-B  7  380.00  437.00  532.00  621.00  703.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000163534 AMANDIP  SINGH Male No  52 52 UR  10  379.00  461.00  549.00  631.00  697.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002090 ANSHU  SIDDHANTA Male No  53 53 UR  7  379.00  432.00  528.00  616.00  690.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237078 PRAJJWAL  RAI Male No  54  10 54 OBC-B  9  377.00  454.00  540.00  617.00  687.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093092 ARKA  MAITY Male No  55 55 UR  9  376.00  437.00  524.00  608.00  682.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553725 RANADEEP  GHOSH Male No  56 56 UR  3  375.00  446.00  530.00  604.00  677.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170270 SHUBHRANIL  GHOSH Male No  57  3 57 OBC-A  3  375.00  441.00  534.00  610.00  682.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220866 ARNAB  BHATTACHARYA Male No  58 58 UR  1  373.00  425.00  512.00  593.00  670.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693705 RUHUL AMIN MALLICK Male No  59  4 59 OBC-A  7  372.00  422.00  516.00  607.00  677.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117806 SOUMYADWIP  DAS Male No  60  11 60 OBC-B  2  371.00  444.00  528.00  601.00  674.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198811 MOUPIYA  ROY Female No  61 61 UR  6  368.00  412.00  502.00  585.00  666.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000557710 SAHIL  KANARAR Male No  62 62 UR  1  367.00  411.00  501.00  588.00  664.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000203902 SAMPRITI  GOSWAMI Female No  63 63 UR  4  365.00  415.00  509.00  600.00  666.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000754712 SOUMILI  KUNDU Female No  64 64 UR  3  365.00  411.00  495.00  579.00  660.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419342 SAYANTIK  KHANRA Male No  65 65 UR  6  364.00  428.00  512.00  592.00  664.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105926 PRITHWISH  CHOWDHURY Male No  66 66 UR  2  364.00  410.00  498.00  578.00  653.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009757 RIKTA  PAL Female No  67  12 67 OBC-B  2  363.00  423.00  506.00  583.00  658.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844036 AYATULLA  MALLIK Male No  68  5 68 OBC-A  6  362.00  426.00  506.00  583.00  656.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136249 SUVAM  HAIT Male No  69 69 UR  4  362.00  414.00  498.00  581.00  661.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303232 NILAY  KUNDU Male No  70 70 UR  1  361.00  427.00  508.00  588.00  656.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937196 ARITRA  MANDAL Male No  71 71 UR  18  361.00  405.00  491.00  575.00  651.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283389 SUBHAJIT  BOSE Male No  72 72 UR  18  358.00  436.00  514.00  584.00  651.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695943 ADEEB  AHMED Male No  73 73 UR  2  358.00  402.00  492.00  568.00  643.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045515 ARYAN  MOLLICK Male No  74 74 UR  4  358.00  402.00  490.00  571.00  649.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339001 MRITTIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  75 75 UR  7  357.00  417.00  510.00  597.00  657.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443240 DEBASIS  BERA Male No  76 76 UR  4  357.00  415.00  496.00  576.00  647.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424911 NILADRI  HAZRA Male No  77 77 UR  3  355.00  407.00  493.00  573.00  643.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295428 DHARMENDRA  

CHOUDHARY

Male No  78  7 78 SC  21  354.00  407.00  491.00  575.00  645.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786414 AKASH  KUMAR Male No  79 79 UR  5  351.00  426.00  506.00  581.00  651.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000377147 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAY Male No  80 80 UR  10  351.00  407.00  495.00  570.00  642.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001593307 SOUNAB  MAHATO Male No  81 81 UR  9  351.00  407.00  489.00  569.00  637.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000851423 ANISH KUMAR DEY Male No  82  13 82 OBC-B  1  351.00  401.00  481.00  557.00  632.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272646 ATIFA  SULTANA Female No  83  6 83 OBC-A  5  350.00  394.00  480.00  562.00  643.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855637 ANIKET  SARKAR Male No  84 84 UR  7  349.00  427.00  507.00  585.00  644.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040339 SUBRADIP  MAHATO Male No  85 85 UR  7  349.00  415.00  496.00  571.00  637.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564501 SOHAM  ROY Male No  86 86 UR  2  348.00  392.00  482.00  562.00  639.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218434 TANUJA  ROY Female No  87  8 87 SC  21  346.00  401.00  485.00  565.00  637.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002232267 BAIPA  KHAMRUI Female No  88  9 88 SC  17  345.00  404.00  481.00  554.00  614.00  673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221153 SAPTARSHI  MUKHERJEE Male No  89 89 UR  1  344.00  399.00  483.00  558.00  625.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244394 DIBAKAR  ROY Male No  90  10 90 SC  7  344.00  396.00  483.00  558.00  628.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306153 SRIJANEE  BERA Female No  91 91 UR  1  344.00  389.00  472.00  553.00  623.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514349 VARSHA  DAS Female No  92 92 UR  8  343.00  407.00  499.00  563.00  626.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242620 SURYA  SHAW Male No  93 93 UR  11  343.00  398.00  484.00  554.00  620.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783280 PARTHA PRATIM GHOSH Male No  94 94 UR  3  343.00  387.00  479.00  559.00  634.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314475 PRITAM  DAS Male No  95 95 UR  4  342.00  386.00  478.00  559.00  624.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000542185 SOUVIK  GHOSH Male No  96  14 96 OBC-B  7  342.00  386.00  470.00  551.00  631.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130625 SONALI  KHETO Female No  97 97 UR  1  339.00  383.00  468.00  549.00  620.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001284721 ARUNAVA  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Male No  98 98 UR  3  338.00  403.00  483.00  553.00  618.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001016698 DIP  SAMANTA Male No  99 99 UR  2  338.00  399.00  475.00  549.00  615.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987014 SUBHAJYOTI  SINGHAROY Male No  100 100 UR  4  338.00  390.00  473.00  553.00  624.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930601 ADITYA  PRASAD Male No  101 101 UR  4  338.00  382.00  470.00  547.00  619.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002220782 SRISHTI  DAS Female No  102 102 UR  13  334.00  387.00  476.00  557.00  615.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000866606 PARAMITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  103 103 UR  7  334.00  381.00  461.00  535.00  602.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067388 SANCHARI  MANDAL Female No  104 104 UR  5  334.00  378.00  462.00  536.00  604.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198598 ARPITA  PATRA Female No  105 105 UR  2  330.00  403.00  476.00  547.00  607.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068496 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  106  15 106 OBC-B  14  330.00  374.00  454.00  529.00  596.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154407 SOUVIK KUMAR MAHATO Male No  107  16 107 OBC-B  19  329.00  389.00  469.00  535.00  598.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368613 DEEP  DAS Male No  108 108 UR  1  328.00  402.00  476.00  542.00  600.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570396 PRAJNA  SEN Female No  109  17 109 OBC-B  7  327.00  373.00  453.00  530.00  598.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033998 BIRAT  KALOWAR Male No  110  7 110 OBC-A  1  326.00  372.00  456.00  531.00  598.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126312 MD ARMAYUN HOQUE Male No  111 111 UR  9  325.00  372.00  458.00  544.00  599.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002417051 DARSHAN  HANRA Male No  112 112 UR  5  325.00  371.00  454.00  529.00  594.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000747465 SHAYAN  MALICK Male No  113 113 UR  2  325.00  369.00  445.00  520.00  593.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182442 NISHAT  RAEESA Female No  114 114 UR  13  324.00  387.00  460.00  523.00  586.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304951 KOYEL  SABUI Female No  115  11 115 SC  2  324.00  374.00  457.00  523.00  588.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000380017 SOUPARNO  SANTRA Male No  116 116 UR  4  323.00  368.00  449.00  521.00  584.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760931 ABHISEK  SHAW Male No  117  8 117 OBC-A  5  322.00  376.00  453.00  523.00  590.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833942 LUCKY  RAJBHAR Male No  118 118 UR  17  322.00  369.00  449.00  522.00  586.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481929 SUCHARITA  MANNA Female No  119 119 UR  9  322.00  366.00  443.00  520.00  592.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495225 PRIYABRATA  DAS Male No  120 120 UR  9  321.00  374.00  461.00  527.00  585.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309574 ARNAB  SIROMONI Male No  121 121 UR  3  321.00  372.00  452.00  522.00  588.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409748 MD  FAIZ Male No  122 122 UR  5  320.00  389.00  458.00  526.00  588.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554279 ARPITA  NANDI Female No  123 123 UR  7  320.00  381.00  453.00  519.00  580.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323601 KISHOLOY  CHATTERJEE Male No  124 124 UR  6  320.00  374.00  466.00  526.00  586.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000464600 ALIPTA  BHATTACHARYA Male No  125 125 UR  2  319.00  380.00  463.00  526.00  587.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228871 GAURAV KUMAR Male No  126 126 UR  9  319.00  379.00  451.00  516.00  578.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088756 PRONOTY  ROY Female No  127  12 127 SC  5  318.00  375.00  469.00  528.00  585.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001582450 NISHANT  JAISWAL Male No  128 128 UR  11  317.00  361.00  445.00  527.00  581.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698990 NIRMALYA  GHOSH Male No  129  18 129 OBC-B  3  317.00  361.00  438.00  512.00  580.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000121606 NIRUPAM  MURMU Male No  130  2 130 ST  8  317.00  361.00  434.00  506.00  577.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359775 PREM KUMAR SAH Male No  131 131 UR  15  315.00  370.00  447.00  513.00  573.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938318 SRADDHA  HAZRA Female No  132 132 UR  6  312.00  362.00  445.00  522.00  574.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932596 SK MD KAIF Male Yes  133  9 133 OBC-A  17  311.00  355.00  449.00  509.00  567.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757141 AYAN  PARUI Male No  134 134 UR  1  310.00  354.00  432.00  505.00  566.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397529 OISHIK  DATTA Male No  135 135 UR  9  309.00  350.00  426.00  497.00  559.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001465479 SRIJANI  DHARA Female No  136 136 UR  2  308.00  358.00  433.00  496.00  556.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143667 CHANDAN  PATRA Male No  137 137 UR  3  307.00  373.00  439.00  498.00  556.00  609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731470 ANUNOY  MALIK Male No  138  13 138 SC  5  307.00  351.00  433.00  507.00  561.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715762 SHREYA  MANNA Female No  139 139 UR  12  306.00  357.00  433.00  497.00  558.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161952 SUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  140 140 UR  6  306.00  348.00  426.00  500.00  560.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205161 ANUBHAB  SINGHA ROY Male No  141 141 UR  1  303.00  347.00  423.00  484.00  545.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000775023 SOHAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  142 142 UR  2  303.00  347.00  421.00  491.00  555.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372331 DEBJYOTI  MANNA Male No  143 143 UR  5  302.00  364.00  434.00  496.00  556.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001106260 RAHUL  KHETO Male No  144 144 UR  1  299.00  349.00  421.00  486.00  546.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439476 SAIKAT  PANDA Male No  145 145 UR  7  298.00  339.00  415.00  476.00  536.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000738362 MUN  BHOWMICK Female No  146 146 UR  3  296.00  342.00  424.00  487.00  541.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000014205 ATANU  GHOSH Male No  147 147 UR  9  296.00  340.00  424.00  484.00  539.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148076 ROHANDEEP  DEY Male No  148  19 148 OBC-B  1  295.00  351.00  424.00  482.00  538.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334546 SAMATA  DAS Female No  149 149 UR  5  293.00  357.00  421.00  484.00  535.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353158 ANKAN  GHORUI Male No  150 150 UR  5  290.00  336.00  411.00  469.00  526.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001590865 RAHUL  DAS Male No  151 151 UR  1  283.00  327.00  395.00  455.00  512.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169406 SHIVAM KUMAR YADAV Male No  152 152 UR  5  282.00  328.00  402.00  460.00  513.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858716 SK  JAHIR Male No  153  10 153 OBC-A  3  280.00  327.00  395.00  458.00  513.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452035 MEET  SAMANTA Male No  154 154 UR  1  275.00  319.00  383.00  441.00  499.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659521 SOMSUBHRA  MUKHERJEE Male No  155 155 UR  9  274.00  318.00  381.00  442.00  496.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089749 MIRAJUL  RAHAMAN Male No  156  11 156 OBC-A  15  268.00  329.00  390.00  440.00  490.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361656 ARINDAM  SARKAR Male No  157  14 157 SC  2  255.00  297.00  365.00  416.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002018188 SK MD JAHIRUDDIN Male No  24  1 1 OBC-A  2  406.00  461.00  552.00  640.00  727.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001680677 ARMAN  MONDAL Male No  26  2 2 OBC-A  16  405.00  489.00  575.00  659.00  738.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170270 SHUBHRANIL  GHOSH Male No  57  3 3 OBC-A  3  375.00  441.00  534.00  610.00  682.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693705 RUHUL AMIN MALLICK Male No  59  4 4 OBC-A  7  372.00  422.00  516.00  607.00  677.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844036 AYATULLA  MALLIK Male No  68  5 5 OBC-A  6  362.00  426.00  506.00  583.00  656.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272646 ATIFA  SULTANA Female No  83  6 6 OBC-A  5  350.00  394.00  480.00  562.00  643.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033998 BIRAT  KALOWAR Male No  110  7 7 OBC-A  1  326.00  372.00  456.00  531.00  598.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760931 ABHISEK  SHAW Male No  117  8 8 OBC-A  5  322.00  376.00  453.00  523.00  590.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932596 SK MD KAIF Male Yes  133  9 9 OBC-A  17  311.00  355.00  449.00  509.00  567.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858716 SK  JAHIR Male No  153  10 10 OBC-A  3  280.00  327.00  395.00  458.00  513.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089749 MIRAJUL  RAHAMAN Male No  156  11 11 OBC-A  15  268.00  329.00  390.00  440.00  490.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001798789 RUPAYAN  NANDI Male No  5  1 1 OBC-B  7  441.00  532.00  624.00  715.00  800.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660216 AKASH  BARAT Male No  6  2 2 OBC-B  6  438.00  520.00  619.00  710.00  794.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591650 TANISHA  SHARMA Female No  11  3 3 OBC-B  7  424.00  518.00  612.00  701.00  784.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779088 SOUMEN  DAS Male No  15  4 4 OBC-B  3  424.00  495.00  588.00  679.00  764.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000468920 DEVJEET  PAL Male No  23  5 5 OBC-B  8  407.00  477.00  574.00  664.00  744.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002148747 SAMMAN  RAKSHIT Male No  37  6 6 OBC-B  8  395.00  472.00  560.00  643.00  720.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001621591 SUBHADEEP  KOLEY Male No  42  7 7 OBC-B  3  389.00  453.00  538.00  621.00  701.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358041 IPSITA  MODAK Female No  43  8 8 OBC-B  7  389.00  446.00  536.00  624.00  711.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244371 NILAY  GUPTA Male No  51  9 9 OBC-B  7  380.00  437.00  532.00  621.00  703.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237078 PRAJJWAL  RAI Male No  54  10 10 OBC-B  9  377.00  454.00  540.00  617.00  687.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117806 SOUMYADWIP  DAS Male No  60  11 11 OBC-B  2  371.00  444.00  528.00  601.00  674.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009757 RIKTA  PAL Female No  67  12 12 OBC-B  2  363.00  423.00  506.00  583.00  658.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000851423 ANISH KUMAR DEY Male No  82  13 13 OBC-B  1  351.00  401.00  481.00  557.00  632.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000542185 SOUVIK  GHOSH Male No  96  14 14 OBC-B  7  342.00  386.00  470.00  551.00  631.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068496 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  106  15 15 OBC-B  14  330.00  374.00  454.00  529.00  596.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154407 SOUVIK KUMAR MAHATO Male No  107  16 16 OBC-B  19  329.00  389.00  469.00  535.00  598.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570396 PRAJNA  SEN Female No  109  17 17 OBC-B  7  327.00  373.00  453.00  530.00  598.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698990 NIRMALYA  GHOSH Male No  129  18 18 OBC-B  3  317.00  361.00  438.00  512.00  580.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148076 ROHANDEEP  DEY Male No  148  19 19 OBC-B  1  295.00  351.00  424.00  482.00  538.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001662319 SEBAYAN  MAJUMDAR Male No  4  1 1 SC  13  442.00  534.00  626.00  716.00  802.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798992 PRIYOBRATA  SING Male No  13  2 2 SC  9  424.00  507.00  597.00  687.00  770.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417080 ADITA  BISWAS Female No  25  3 3 SC  9  406.00  459.00  549.00  639.00  726.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883331 TANUJA  MAJI Female No  28  4 4 SC  16  400.00  465.00  555.00  645.00  730.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437027 PROVASH  BISWAS Male No  34  5 5 SC  17  396.00  479.00  563.00  646.00  721.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892989 TUNKA  MALIK Female No  50  6 6 SC  2  383.00  440.00  531.00  615.00  691.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295428 DHARMENDRA  

CHOUDHARY

Male No  78  7 7 SC  21  354.00  407.00  491.00  575.00  645.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218434 TANUJA  ROY Female No  87  8 8 SC  21  346.00  401.00  485.00  565.00  637.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232267 BAIPA  KHAMRUI Female No  88  9 9 SC  17  345.00  404.00  481.00  554.00  614.00  673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244394 DIBAKAR  ROY Male No  90  10 10 SC  7  344.00  396.00  483.00  558.00  628.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304951 KOYEL  SABUI Female No  115  11 11 SC  2  324.00  374.00  457.00  523.00  588.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088756 PRONOTY  ROY Female No  127  12 12 SC  5  318.00  375.00  469.00  528.00  585.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731470 ANUNOY  MALIK Male No  138  13 13 SC  5  307.00  351.00  433.00  507.00  561.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361656 ARINDAM  SARKAR Male No  157  14 14 SC  2  255.00  297.00  365.00  416.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002276475 PRANJAL  SHARMA Male No  16  1 1 ST  4  423.00  520.00  617.00  704.00  780.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000121606 NIRUPAM  MURMU Male No  130  2 2 ST  8  317.00  361.00  434.00  506.00  577.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002426120 KRISHNA  SASMAL Male No  3  1 1 EWS  6  446.00  531.00  623.00  714.00  804.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


